NORWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Based upon successful performance and satisfactory attainment of objectives during the
2016-17 school year, the agreement dated July 1, 2016 between Norwell Public Schools
thIOLth 1ts Supelmtendent of Schools, hereafter referred to as the “Superintendent”, and

HERie e I hereafter referred to as the “Administrator”, is hereby amended as

follows: |

Section 4. COMPENSATION:  Effective July I, 2017, the Administrator’s 2017-
2018 base salary is $194,425.

With the exception of the above amendment, it is hereby agreed that all other terms and
conditions of the original employment contract dated July 1, 2016, remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOPF, the parties have signed and sealed this amended contract on
the day and year stated below.

Mo 7o Vot

G o KidistenWarehdorf
Supel 111tendent Chairman, Norwell School Committee

/0'/74//7 [v-2¢- 1%

Date / Date




